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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch:  Time of Game:  Attendance:

  PITCHERS IP H R ER BB SO HR Pitches 

 HR E

 3B DP

 2B LOB

 Coaching Staff: 22 Don wakamatsu, Manager
8  Lee Tinsley, First Base 40 Rick Adair, Pitching
17  Bruce Hines, Third Base 44 Ty Van Burkelo, Bench
28  John Wetteland, Bullpen 47 Alan Cockrell, Hitting

 Coaching Staff: 17 Bob Geren, Manager
 4 Mike Gallego,Third Base   38 Todd Steverson, First Base
 20 Jim Skaalen, Hitting 41 Curt Young, Pitching  
37  Ron Romanick, Bullpen 46 Tye Waller, Bench

   Position Players:
 1 Eric Patterson L/R 2B
 3 Eric Chavez (DL) L/R IF
 5 Nomar Garciaparra  R/R IF
 7 Bobby Crosby  R/R IF
 8 Kurt Suzuki R/R C
 10 Daric Barton  L/R 1B
 11 Rajai Davis R/R OF
 12 Scott Hairston R/R CF
 14 Mark Ellis  R/R IF
 15 Ryan Sweeney L/L CF
 26 Cliff Pennington S/R IF
 29 Adam Kennedy L/R IF
   32 Jack Cust L/R OF
 35 Landon Powell S/R C
  Pitchers:
 13 Jerry Blevins L/L P
 23 Brett Tomko R/R P
 30 Dana Eveland L/L P 

SEATTLE MARINERS (71-64)

OAKLAND  ATHLETICS  (59-75)

 31 Brad Ziegler R/R P
 33 Joey Devine (DL) R/R P
 39 Brad Kilby L/L P
 40 Andrew Bailey R/R P
 44 Santiago Casilla  R/R P
 45 Dan Giese (DL) R/R P
 47 Gio Gonzalez R/L P
 48 Michael Wuertz R/R P
 49 Brett Anderson L/L P
 51 Dallas Braden (DL) L/L P
 52 Jay Marshall L/L P
 53 Trevor Cahill R/R P
 54 Vin Mazzaro R/R P
 55 Josh Outman (DL) L/L P
 56  Craig Breslow L/L P
 58 Justin Duchscherer(DL) R/R P
 59 Edgar Gonzalez R/R P
 60 Jeff Gray R/R P
 62 Clayton Mortensen R/R P

   Position Players:
 2 Kenji Johjima R/R C
 3 Bill Hall R/R 3B
 4 Jose Lopez R/R 2B
 5 Mike Sweeney R/R DH
 7 Jack Hannahan L/R 3B
 9 Jack Wilson R/R SS
 10 Endy Chavez (DL) L/L LF
 12 Ryan Langerhans L/L LF
 16 Josh Wilson R/R SS
 21 Franklin Gutierrez R/R CF
 24 Ken Griffey Jr. L/L RF
 29 Adrian Beltre R/R 3B
 30 Russell Branyan (DL) L/R 1B
 32 Rob Johnson R/R C
 51 Ichiro Suzuki L/R RF
 55 Michael Saunders L/R LF
 59 Mike Carp L/R 1B

  Pitchers:
 18 Ryan Rowland-Smith L/L P
 23 Shawn kelley R/R P 
 25 Luke French L/L P
 26 Randy Messenger R/R P 
 31 Ryan Feierabend (DL) L/L P
 34  Felix Hernandez R/R P
 37 Cesar Jimenez (DL) L/L P
 38 Jason Vargas L/L P
 41 Chris Jakubauskas L/R P
 43 Miguel Batista R/R  P
 45 Erik Bedard (DL) L/L P
 46 Sean White R/R P
 48 Ian Snell R/R P
 52 Carlos Silva (DL) R/R P
 53 David Aardsma R/R P
 57 Mark Lowe L/R P
 58 Doug Fister L/R P

MARINERS ROSTER

 51 Ichiro SUZUKI, RF (.360, 8, 36)

 21 Franklin GUTIERREZ, CF (.289, 15, 56)

 4 Jose LOPEZ, 2B (.264, 20, 80)

 24 Ken GRIFFEY JR., DH (.218, 14, 43)

 29 Adrian BELTRE, 3B (.269, 5, 32)

 3 Bill HALL, LF (.256, 1, 8)

 59 Mike CARP, 1B (.313, 0, 1)

 2 Kenji JOHJIMA, C (.245, 7, 19)

 9 Jack WILSON, SS (.203, 1, 5)

 29 Adam KENNEDY, 3B (.280, 10, 50)

 11 Rajai DAVIS, CF (.301, 3, 34)

 8 Kurt SUZUKI, C (.273, 11, 65)

 12 Scott HAIRSTON, LF (.240, 6, 24)

 5 Nomar GARCIAPARRA, DH (.262, 2, 13)

 14 Mark ELLIS, 2B (.277, 6, 47)

 7 Bobby CROSBY, 1B (.223, 6, 27)

 15 Ryan SWEENEY, RF (.277, 6, 39)

 26 Cliff PENNINGTON, SS (.239, 2, 8) 

  62  Clayton MORTENSEN, RHP (0-1, 18.00)

Tonight’s Umpires:  
HP 92 James HOYE 
1B 65 Ted BARRETT*
2B 77 Jim REYNOLDS
3B 52 Bill WELKE 
*crew chief

About Tonight’s Game:   
 National Anthem: Acalanes High School Offi cial Scorer: Chuck Dybdal 

A’s Upcoming Games:
Sept. 5  vs. SEA LHP Brett Anderson (7-10, 4.42) vs. LHP Luke French (4-4, 4.62)      6:05 pm CSNCA
 Sept. 6  vs. SEA  LHP Gio Gonzalez (4-5, 6.07) vs. RHP Doug Fister (2-1, 2.94)      1:05 pm  CSNCA

Seattle Mariners vs. Oakland Athletics        · Friday, September 4, 2009   · 7:05 pm   · CSNCA   

 19  Ryan ROWLAND-SMITH, LHP (2-2, 3.95)


